PENALTIES FOR LITTERING:

Upon first conviction, offenders will be fined not less than fifty
dollars  $50.00! nor more than two hundred dollars  $200.00!.

Upon second conviction, offenders will be fined not less than three
hundred dollars {$300.00! nor more than one thousand two
hundred and fifty dollars  $1,250. 00! or sentenced to serve eight
hours  8! of community service in a work detail as approved by the
court, and have his motor vehicle driver's iicense suspended for
sixty days �0!.

Upon third conviction, offenders will be fined not less than five
hundred dollars  $500.00!